

Contact information

Organiser contact information

Phone General: <u>+47 98678845</u>, Mobile: <u>+47 90022792</u>

E-mail General: arne@worldcupdrammen.no, Entries@worldcupdrammen.no, <a href="mailto:Entries@worldcupdrammen.no, <a href="mailto:Entries@worldcupdrammen.no, <a href="mailto:Entries@worldcupdramme

Accommodation: service@worldcupdrammen.no

Address Thamsgate 5, Thams Gate 5, 3016 Drammen,

Website http://www.worldcupdrammen.no

Social media https://www.facebook.com/worldcupdrammen

Offices and their opening hours

Race office 07:00 - 19:00

Scandic Hotell Drammen and also on the

east side of the church.

OC Office 07:00 - 19:00

Scandic Hotel, Drammen

Transportation 07:00 - 19:00

Scandic Hotel Drammen

Officials

FIS Technical Delegate Mathieu Fort (FRA)

Mikko Rantanen (FIN)

Event schedule

Event schedule (LOC times)			
13.03.2023	Event	Location	Races
18:00	Team Captains' Meeting	Scandic Hotel Drammen.	14 Mar - SPWQ Women's SP 14 Mar - SPWQ Men's SP
14.03.2023	Event	Location	Races
11:30	Competition start		14 Mar - SPWQ Women's SP 14 Mar - SPWQ Men's SP
14:00	Competition start		14 Mar - WC Women's SP 14 Mar - WC Men's SP

Accommodation/Transportation

Scandic Hotel in Drammen or in cooperations with OC Holmenkollen hotel in Oslo if requested!

Bus transportations from Oslo/Holmenkollen after the race on sunday or monday morning. Has to be coordinated by our Chief of transportations.

From Oslo Airport Gardermoen directly to Drammen, we are using the Express train to Drammen station.

Chief of accomadation/Transportation: Mrs. Tove Beate Ellingsen; Tel: +47 40 24 26 62 or email: service@worldcupdrammen.no

Accreditation

New for this season is that accreditation for World Cup Drammen must be requested and applied for. The accreditation will consist of a personal QR-code that will be scanned in the arena(s) and gives you access to the right zones.



Remember to upload a profile picture of yourself in the form. Please do not use the same email address for multiple applications, use only one email address per person.

Your accreditation card can be picked up at the Event Office at Hotel Scandic Drammen. For questions regarding accreditation please contact: accreditation@worldcupdrammen.no Those who have the FIS season accreditation can use this instead of the local accreditation.

Reimbursment

According to FIS rules.

And also in cooperations with OC Holmenkollen.

Prize money

According to FIS rules.

Waxing facilities

According to FIS rules.